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NOTIFICATION - 11/2019

In pursuance of the recommendations of the 58" Finance Committee meeting held
on 11" February 2016 and subsequent approval of the same by the 70" meeting of the
Executive Board of NOS Society held on 1% March, 2016, the fee structure is to be
reviewed periodically by NIOS.

Based on the year to year review of price index and taking into consideration the
above facts, the fee revised in each category for Secondary and Senior Secondary
course as per details given below w.e.f 16™ March 2019 onwards.

(a) Admission Fee

Stream 1
S. Category Fees (in
No rupees)
1. | Secondary Courses (General) Rs. 1800/-
2. | Secondary Courses (Female learners ) Rs. 1450/-
3. |.Secondary Courses Rs. 1200/-

(for exempted category (SC/ST and Ex-serviceman and
differently abled children)

4. | Senior Secondary Courses (General) Rs. 2000/-
Senior Secondary Courses (Female learners ) Rs. 1650/-
6. | Senior Secondary Courses Rs.1300/-

(for exempted category (SC/ST and Ex-serviceman and
differently abled children)

(b) Fee for Dual Enrolment / Part Admission /TOC (Stream -1)

S. Course Fees (in rupees)

No

1. | Secondary and Sr. Secondary Registration fee (Per subject) Rs. 480/-

2. | Secondary , cost of course Material for each Subject Rs. 360/-

3. | Senior Secondary , cost of course Material for each Subject Rs. 400/-
Contd...
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(c) Fee for Streams — 2, 3 and 4

- Registration fee (Stream 2,3 and 4) _ Fees (in rupees)

Secondary and Sr. Secondary (per subject) Stream 2,3 and | Rs. 480/-
4 for all categories (per subject)

(d)  Transfer of Credit (TOC) Fee for all Streams

TOC Fee for Fees (in rupees)
Secondary and Sr. Secondary (per subject) Rs. 180/- /
(per subject) |

(e) Change of subject/ additional subject for All streams

S.No | Fees for Change of subject/ additional subject Fees (in rupees)
1 Secondary Courses (per subject) Rs. 720/-
z. Sr. Secondary Courses(per subject) Rs. 720/-

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.
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Distribution

1. Heads of the Department, NIOS

2. Assistant Director (CMQ) for kind information of the Chairman, NIOS

3. Regional Directors with the direction to upload on Regional Centres’ website
4. Joint Director(Admn.), NIOS

5. Joint Director (CBC), NIOS

6. Joint Director (SSS), NIOS

7. SAP with the request to upload on NIOS website

8. Accounts Officer, NIOS

9. Assistant Director (A/c), NIOS

10. Guard file



